FORM PTO-1618A MICO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office 3.2.99 03-08-1999 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK **JVER SHEET** Our Ref.: 44445-0078 100980848 ached original document(s) or copy(ies). TO: The Commissioner of Pate. Conveyance Type **Submission Type** _X New ___ Assignment ___ License ___ Security Agreement ___ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment ___ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # X Merger Effective Date Month Day Year ___ Correction of PTO Error August 27, 1996 ___ Change of Name Reel # _____ Frame # _____ ___ Other _____ ___ Corrective Document Reel # _____ Frame # _____ ___ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party** Execution Date Name El Dorado Tire Company Month Day Year August 16, 1996 __ Individual __General Partnership __ Limited Partnership __X_ Corporation ___ Association __ Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan ___ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name Treadways Corporation DBA/AKA/TA _____ Composed of _____

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

__ General Partnership __ Limited Partnership __ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the

WA01B/5940.1

Address (line 3)

___ Individual

01 FC:481

Address (line 1) 601 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 650

X Corporation — Association

03/04/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000075 1448375

Address (line 2) South San Francisco, California 94080

___ Other _____

40.00 OP

X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0825

receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,

an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address	Enter	or the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			-2 N > 07	
Address (line 1)		02%	/FMANOE	
` ′				
· · ·				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number (212) 309-7015	
Name	Maura B. Leeds, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LI	LP		
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, N.W., Attn: TMSU			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036			
				i
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached co	nveyance document # _	5
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or Registrat Frademark Application Number <u>or</u> the F	ion Number(s Registration Num) Mark if additional nu ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Tra	demark Application Number(s)		Registration Number	er(s)
			1,448,375	
			1,1.0,2.0	
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number o	of properties in	ivolved. 1	
Fee Amount Method Deposit	Fee Amount for Properties of Payment: Enclosed X Account	s Listed (37 CF		\$ <u>40.00</u> umber: <u>13-4520</u>
Fee Amount Method Deposit	Fee Amount for Properties of Payment: Enclosed X Account payment by deposit account or if additional	S Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): Deposit Account	
Fee Amount Method Deposit	Fee Amount for Properties of Payment: Enclosed X Account payment by deposit account or if additional A	S Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): Deposit Account ged to the account.) Deposit Account N	umber: <u>13-4520</u>
Fee Amount Method Deposit (Enter fo	Fee Amount for Properties of Payment: Enclosed X Account payment by deposit account or if additional A ignature To the best of my knowledge and beli	s Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): Deposit Account ged to the account.) Deposit Account N	umber: _13-4520_ No
Fee Amount Method Deposit (Enter fo	Fee Amount for Properties of Payment: Enclosed X Account payment by deposit account or if additional A ignature To the best of my knowledge and belicopy is a true copy of the original do	s Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): Deposit Account ged to the account.) Deposit Account N harge additional fees: YesX information is true and correct and any	umber: _13-4520_ No

Received		(FOR BUREAU USE	ONLY)		
AUG 2 7 1996		096D#522		ORG&FI	\$50
		FIL	ED.)	
		AUC 5	2 7 1996		
e		AUG A	1 1330		
PH. 517-663-2525 Ref # Attn: Cheryl J. Bixby	(64318	Admir	nistrator		
MICHIGAN RUNNER SERVICE	1)	MI DEPARTMENT OF CONS CORPORATION, SECURITIES	JIMEP 2 IMPRICTOR	SERVICES No Bureau	
P.O. Box 266 Eaton Rapids, MI. 48827-	Zip Code				
Eaton Rapids, M1. 48827-	11	FFECTIVE DATE:			
ocument will be returned to the nam					
For use	CERTIFICATE OF MEF by Parent and Subsidiary Pr	=	e		
	e read information and instructions	-	.		
χ. ,σασ.		· ····································			
Pursuant to the provisions o	f Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the und	lersianed corporation	a evecutes i	the following	
Pertificate:	TACE 204, I BOILD ACIS OF 1972, the dile	ersigned corporation	i executes t	irie ioliowing	
The second of th					
 a. The name of each constituent 	corporation and its identification numb	per is:			
. a. The name of each constituent	corporation and its identification numb	per is:	- [-		
Treadways Corporation		per is:	6 6 1	<u> </u>	1
		per is:	6 6 1	- 1 6	1
Treadways Corporation		per is:	6 6 1		1 5
		per is:			5
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company					5
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company					5
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company		s:			5
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company b. The name of the surviving corp		s:	1 2 8	- 9 1	5
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company b. The name of the surviving corporation	poration and its identification number i	s:	1 2 8	- 9 1	5
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company b. The name of the surviving corp	poration and its identification number i	s:	1 2 8	- 9 1 - 1 6	5
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company b. The name of the surviving corporation Treadways Corporation c. For each subsidiary corporation	poration and its identification number i on, state:	s: Number	1 2 8 6 6 1 of shares o	gwned by the	5
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company b. The name of the surviving corporation	poration and its identification number i	s: Number	1 2 8 6 6 1 of shares o	- 9 1 - 1 6	5
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company b. The name of the surviving corporation Treadways Corporation c. For each subsidiary corporation Name of corporation	poration and its identification number i on, state: Number of outstanding shares in each class	s: Number parent co	1 2 8 6 6 1 of shares of proporation in	- 9 1	1
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company b. The name of the surviving corporation Treadways Corporation c. For each subsidiary corporation Name of corporation	poration and its identification number i on, state:	s: Number parent co	1 2 8 6 6 1 of shares of proporation in	gwned by the	1
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company b. The name of the surviving corporation Treadways Corporation c. For each subsidiary corporation Name of corporation	poration and its identification number i on, state: Number of outstanding shares in each class	s: Number parent co	1 2 8 6 6 1 of shares of porporation in 889 share	- 9 1	1
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company b. The name of the surviving corporation Treadways Corporation c. For each subsidiary corporation Name of corporation	poration and its identification number i on, state: Number of outstanding shares in each class	s: Number parent co	1 2 8 6 6 1 of shares of porporation in 889 share	- 9 1	1
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company b. The name of the surviving corporation Treadways Corporation c. For each subsidiary corporation	poration and its identification number i on, state: Number of outstanding shares in each class	s: Number parent co	1 2 8 6 6 1 of shares of porporation in 889 share	- 9 1	1
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company b. The name of the surviving corporation Treadways Corporation c. For each subsidiary corporation Name of corporation	poration and its identification number i on, state: Number of outstanding shares in each class	s: Number parent co	1 2 8 6 6 1 of shares of porporation in 889 share	- 9 1	1
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company b. The name of the surviving corporation Treadways Corporation c. For each subsidiary corporation Name of corporation	poration and its identification number i on, state: Number of outstanding shares in each class	s: Number parent co	1 2 8 6 6 1 of shares of porporation in 889 share	- 9 1	1
Treadways Corporation Eldorado Tire Company b. The name of the surviving corporation Treadways Corporation c. For each subsidiary corporation Name of corporation	poration and its identification number i on, state: Number of outstanding shares in each class	s: Number parent co	1 2 8 6 6 1 of shares of porporation in 889 share	- 9 1	1

FEB 10 '99 15:43

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0827** Upon the effective date of the merger all shares of the merging corporation shall be surrendered for cancellation, and that such shares are cancelled without consideration.

e. The amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger are as follows:

N/A

f. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:

N/A

212 826 6547 PAGE.03

,	This merger is permitted by the laws of the State of, the, the
	jurisdiction under which Treadways Corporation (name of foreign corporation)
	is formed and the plan of merger was adopted and approved by such corporation pursuant to and in accordance with the laws of that jurisdiction.
3.	(Delete if not applicable) The consent to the merger by the shareholders of the subsidiary corporation was obtained pursuant to its Articles of Incorporation. (Such consent is necessary if the Articles of Incorporation require approval of the merger by the vote of the holders of more than the percentage of the shares owned by the parent corporation.)
4.	(Delete if not applicable) The consent to the merger by the shareholders of the parent corporation was obtained. (Such consent is necessary if its Articles of Incorporation require shareholder approval of the merger, the plan of merger amends its Articles of Incorporation, or a subsidiary is to be the surviving corporation.)
5.	(Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing)
	The merger shall be effective on the day of, 19
	Signed this 16 day of August 1996
	Treadways Corporation
	(Name of parent corporation) By War H WWG
	(Only signature of President, Vice-President, Chairperson, or Vice-Chairperson)
	Dan G. Wire, President

(MICH. - 1764)

FEB 10 '99 15:43

RECORDED: 03/02/1999

212 826 6547 PAGE.24

(Type or Print Name and Title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0829